PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Egyptian Co. for Agricultural Packaging	04/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PepsiCo, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Anderson Hill Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29358237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006943.03093

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caitlin Bergh

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign_3093_Egap to Pepsi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0685 CH \$40.00 Z855

Attorney Docket No. 006943.02597

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

· - Stronmatt Tat	"Assignor")	og its principal p to PEPSICO.	ne q day of April , 2009, by Egyptian Co. for place of business at 4, Essam Abo Al Ala Street, Mohandessin, INC., having a place of business at 700 Anderson Hill Road,
1. forth in the pater	Assignor ow it application	ns rights in certa: is listed below:	in new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set
<u>Design l</u> Applicati		Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/332	904	2/27/2009	Bottle
Assignor has ful any agreement or	l right to cor do anything	ivey the entire in in conflict herev	nterest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute with.
2. Application.	Assignee is d	esirous of acquir	ing Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Design Patent
Patent Application granted therefor the rights and claims use and enjoymenthe end of the tentirely as the sattogether with all for and collect the representatives.	ons, and any together with for the infrirant and for the rm or terms ame would he claims for dathe same for NESS WHI	divisionals and any reissues, ex agement thereof, e use and enjoyr for which any I ave been held a mages by reason Assignee's own	its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the continuations, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be stensions or renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own ment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, a of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal ries have executed this Assignment on the day of
			Egyptian Co. for Agricultural Packaging
			Name: Swo El acual
			Title: CEO
State of)		
County of) ss:)		
		, personall l before me and a	y known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.
Date	<u> </u>		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0686